

Goodhue County **Health and Human Services**

426 West Avenue Red Wing, MN 55066 (651) 385-3200 • Fax (651) 267-4882

Goodhue County Proclamation

WHEREAS:	There are	many children	throughout	Goodhue
----------	-----------	---------------	------------	---------

County; and

WHEREAS: These children are Goodhue County's most

valuable asset and resource; and

WHEREAS: No occupation is more important than child rearing; and

WHEREAS: Many families in Goodhue County choose child care

outside their homes; and

WHEREAS: The child care providers of Goodhue County are

professional people striving to achieve and maintain the highest level of quality care, discipline and guidance to

these children; and

WHEREAS: The child care providers are highly competent,

dedicated, caring, concerned individuals.

NOW, THEREFORE,

WE, THE GOODHUE COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICE BOARD, wish to honor the quality child care that has been provided to the children of Goodhue County and hereby proclaim May 10, 2024, in Goodhue County to be the

CHILD CARE PROVIDER APPRECIATION DAY

Health & Human Services Board Chair	Date	



